GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 543
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2015
EXPRESS TRAINS THROUGH NANDYAL-YERAGUNTLA
543. SHRIMATI BUTTA RENUKA:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:
(a) whether there is any proposal to run express trains from Hyderabad to Chennai and Tirupati via the newly laid Nandyal-Yerraguntla line when it becomes operational;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the details of reduction in distance via the above new line to Chennai/Tirupati when compared to the old line via Dhone-Gutti, Kajipet-Vijayawada and Nadikudi-Tenali?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)
(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) There will not be any reduction in distance.
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